
Oblastní přebor, Praha (P - 400) - turnaj : 512800, sezóna : 2024

Luxa Tommy Patrik

Dvořák  Jan

Jurčák Martin

Kynčl Jakub

Stehlík Vilém

Sirový Šimon

Martinovský Tobiáš

Urbánek Lukáš

Šikola Adam

Čížek Josef

Michna Gabriel

Kovář Josef

Ječmínek Ondřej

Mrazek Richard

Guerra Feijó Tomáš

Pěchovič Rafael

Manhart Jakub

Roček Eduard

Zikmund Adam

Mertl Ondřej

Sobotka Samuel

Sladkovský Vavřinec

Soukup Daniel

Polášek Oliver

Horečný Christian

Racek  Mikuláš

Hampl  Viktor

Bervid William

Kodeš Jan

Kocanda Petr

Toman Bruno

Chmelař Marek

Rázga Jakub

Hladký Jan

Baar Patrik

Turek Ondřej

Kratochvíl Michal

Wollner Filip

Tichý Ján

Pertlíček Daniel

Nováček Bořivoj

Hron Lukáš

Hájek Petr

Pixa Nikolas

Hlas Robin

Kabrhel Šimon

Luxa

Dvořák 
7:6 (4), 6:4

Kynčl

Stehlík

Sirový

Martinovský
6:1, 6:1

Čížek
6:1, 6:1

Michna

Kovář

Ječmínek
6:4, 6:1

Pěchovič
7:6 (4), 6:4

Manhart

Roček

Zikmund
6:2, 6:1

Sladkovský
7:5, 6:1

Soukup

Polášek

Horečný
6:1, 6:2

Hampl 
6:3, 6:0

Kodeš

Kocanda

Toman
6:3, 6:1

Hladký
6:2, 6:3

Baar

Turek

Wollner
6:1, 6:0

Tichý
6:1, 6:0

Nováček

Hron

Hájek

Pixa
6:3, 6:4

Kabrhel

Luxa
6:0, 6:0

Kynčl
6:3, 6:4

Martinovský
6:4, 6:3

Michna
6:3, 6:3

Kovář
6:2, 6:1

Manhart
6:1, 6:2

Zikmund
6:3, 6:1

Soukup
6:1, 6:0

Polášek
6:0, 4:6, 6:4

Kodeš
6:3, 6:4

Kocanda
6:3, 7:5

Baar
6:0, 6:1

Turek
6:3, 6:2

Nováček
6:3, 6:2

Hron
6:0, 6:2

Kabrhel
6:1, 6:0

Luxa
6:0, 6:1

Michna
6:1, 6:0

Kovář
6:1, 6:4

Soukup
6:1, 6:0

Polášek
6:2, 6:2

Baar
6:3, 6:4

Turek
6:2, 6:1

Kabrhel
6:2, 6:0

Luxa
6:3, 7:5

Soukup
scr.

Baar
6:3, 4:6, 6:0

Kabrhel
6:2, 6:4

Luxa
3:6, 6:1, 6:4

Baar
6:3, 7:5

Luxa
6:3, 6:2

Kódové číslo: 512800; počet účastníků: 46 CŽ BH
Luxa Tommy Patrik 24 35
Kabrhel Šimon 31 30
Kovář Josef 48 25
Baar Patrik 50 25
Turek Ondřej 51 25
Michna Gabriel 53 25
Soukup Daniel 60 20
Polášek Oliver 74 20
Součet BH: 205; Kategorie turnaje: 9



Oblastní přebor, Praha (P - 400) - turnaj : 514800, sezóna : 2024

Baar Patrik - Turek Ondřej

Dvořák  Jan - Mrazek Richard

Pixa Nikolas - Jurčák Martin

Bervid William - Wollner Filip

Kocanda Petr - Kodeš Jan

Ječmínek Ondřej - Toman Bruno

Stehlík Vilém - Hampl  Viktor

Urbánek Lukáš - Tichý Ján

Sirový Šimon - Hájek Petr

Kynčl Jakub - Zikmund Adam

Šikola Adam - Guerra Feijó Tomáš

Manhart Jakub - Roček Eduard

Martinovský Tobiáš - Nováček Bořivoj

Horečný Christian - Chmelař Marek

Racek  Mikuláš - Pěchovič Rafael

Toman Karel - Polášek Oliver

Baar - Turek
6:2, 6:0

Bervid - Wollner
6:1, 7:5

Kocanda - Kodeš
7:6 (7), 7:6 (4)

Stehlík - Hampl 
7:5, 6:2

Kynčl - Zikmund
5:7, 6:0, 1:0 (7)

Manhart - Roček
6:3, 6:4

Martinovský - Nováček
7:6 (5), 6:3

Toman - Polášek
6:2, 6:3

Baar - Turek
6:1, 6:1

Stehlík - Hampl 
0:6, 6:3, 1:0 (6)

Manhart - Roček
6:4, 4:6, 1:0 (8)

Toman - Polášek
6:1, 6:0

Baar - Turek
scr.

Toman - Polášek
6:3, 6:1

Baar - Turek
2:6, 6:4, 1:0 (9)

Kódové číslo: 514800; počet dvojic: 16 CŽ BH
Baar Patrik 50 25
Turek Ondřej 51 25
Polášek Oliver 74 20
Toman Karel 92 15
Kocanda Petr 101 15
Nováček Bořivoj 102 15
Manhart Jakub 114 15
Kodeš Jan 125 12
Součet BH: 142; Kategorie turnaje: 8


